Aeraulic performance three-phase 400V models:
Model
Pressure drop Pa
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Air flow rate m /h at 50hz
EVKABT/4-3000/315 2600 2400 2200 1980 1780 1600 1350 1050 400 - -
EVKABT/4-4000/355 3800 3650 3500 3320 3200 2850 2600 2300 2000 1100 300
EVKABT/4-6000/450 5900 5800 5500 5350 5070 4850 4600 4400 4150 3800 3500
EVKABT/4-9000/500 8500 8400 8050 7800 7550 7400 7050 6900 6700 6400 6000
EVKABT/4-12000/560 11300 11100 10900 10600 10400 10000 9600 9450 9050 8700 8250
Modello

motor fitted outside of the
air stream.
Supplied with galvanized drip tray and copper drain.
Characteristic
Supply voltage:
Trifase 230/400V-50Hz or 400V-50Hz. It is possible to
adjust the speed of fans with frequency inverter
(optional).
Work temperatures -20ºC A +100ºC.
3
3
3
EVKABT Self-cleaning ventilation box  1 / 2
Model A B C D E F G H J K L M N
EVKABT/4-3000/315 505 549 445 315 421 325 125 253 198 222 90 100 12
EVKABT/4-4000/355 550 592 490 355 466 370 170 275 222 245 60 100 12
EVKABT/4-6000/450 630 674 570 450 546 450 130 315 242 265 60 160 12
EVKABT/4-9000/500 710 753 630 500 606 510 190 355 271 294 100 206 8
EVKABT/4-12000/560 800 844 720 560 696 600 182 400 343 366 100 209 8
Outdoor cover EVCTIKABT:
For outdoor installations.
Model A B a b
EVKABT 3000 535 535 325,2 420,7